
 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/11/16-17/Amdt No.9 dated: 25.10.2016                                                                                          Page 1 of 1 

Amendment No.9 
Date: 25/10/2016 

 

Sub:       Amendment No.9 to the Tender Enquiry Document 
 

Ref:  NIT No.: HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/11/16-17 dated: 22.08.2016. 
 

The following changes are made to the Tender enquiry document. 

 

SECTION I 
 

NOTICE INVITING GLOBAL e-TENDERS (NIT) 
 

 

(i)The revised due dates for closing and opening of the items (i.e. Sch.25) are as under: 

 
 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

 

Note: 

 

(i) If EMD is submitted in the form of BG, then the validity of the BG should be at least 165 days 

from the date of tender opening, i.e., up to 23.04.2017 
 

(ii) Tender fee (Rs.5,200/-) and EMD (As applicable) should be deposited in the Tender Box 

located at HLL Lifecare Limited, Procurement and Consultancy Division, B-14 A, Sector-62, 

Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh on or before 26-Oct-2016, 1130 Hrs. (IST). 

Submission beyond stipulated date & time would result in REJECTION of BID. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Sch 

no  

Event 

Number 
Name of Item  

Closing date & 

time for 

submission of 

online bids 

Closing date & 

time for 

submission of 

tender fee and 

EMD in 

physical form 

 

Time and 

date of 

opening of 

online bids 

25 3000001492 Neonatal Incubator  
09.11.2016 

18:00 

10.11.2016 

11:30 

10.11.2016 

14:00 


